

SARAWAK LAND CONSOLIDATION AND REHABILITATION AUTHORITY (SALCRA)

TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from established and experienced Contractors registered with **Unit Pendaftaran Kontraktor dan Juruperunding (UPKJ)**, Sarawak for Supplies / Service as follows: -

TENDER NO.	TITLE	ELIGIBLE TENDERER	DOCUMENT FEE (RM)
02/TN/2023	Supply & Deliver of Lubricant to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates from Year 2023 to 2024	Valid UPKJ License, Supplies & Services, Category B or C Head II, Sub-Head 6(d)	500.00
03/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of Glyphosate Isopropylammonium 41.0% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00
04/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of MSMA 39.5% w/w; Diuron 7.8% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00
05/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of Sodium Chlorate 99.0% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00
06/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of Aminopyralid Potassium 1.6% w/w; Triclopyr Butotyl 29.8% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00
07/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of Glyphosate Monoammonium 59.5% w/w; Metsulfuron Methyl 1.5% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00
08/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of Metsulfuron Methyl 20.0% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00
09/TN/2023	Supply and Delivery of Glyphosate Potassium 48.7% w/w to SALCRA's Oil Palm Estates for Year 2023	Valid UPKJ License, Supply & Services Category B or C Head V, Sub-Head 2(b)	100.00

Interested tenderers must bring along and show the **ORIGINAL UPKJ LICENSE, LETTER OF AUTHORISATION** (if applicable) before being allowed to inspect and purchase the Tender Document at the following address: -

Tender Secretariat
Technical Services & Engineering Department
Level 3, Wisma SALCRA
No. 1, Lot 2220, Block 26, MTLD
Jalan Dato Mohd. Musa
94300 Kota Samarahan
Sarawak, Malaysia.

A complete set of the tender document may be purchased by the Tenderer upon cash payment (non-refundable) per document.

All tenders must be submitted in accordance to the "Instructions to Tenderers" to the above address not later than 12:00 NOON, MONDAY, 13th FEBRUARY 2023.

SALCRA does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

General Manager SALCRA